

Dominic Ng is Chairman and CEO of East West Bank. For 32 years, Mr. Ng transformed East West from a small savings and loan association with \$600 million in assets into a global commercial bank with assets of over \$68 billion. The Bank earned the top spot in the 2022 S&P Global Market Intelligence ranking of U.S. publicly traded banks by financial performance. Bank Director also recognized East West as the Best Performing Bank in 2023 and Best Board in 2022.

Mr. Ng is a lifelong champion for financial inclusion in underserved communities. He led the Bank in expanding community investment in partnerships such as Grameen America to assist women entrepreneurs access capital and financial services.

Mr. Ng is recognized for leadership and philanthropy. He was named Banker of the Year by American Banker and Businessperson of the Year by Los Angeles Business Journal. United Way Worldwide honored him with its highest distinction, the Alexis de Tocqueville Award.

Contributing business acumen, thought leadership, bicultural expertise, and philanthropic vision for public good, Mr. Ng serves on the boards of Mattel, University of Southern California, and the Academy Museum of Motion Pictures. He is a member of the Council on Foreign Relations.